15.0258.03003 Title.05000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1223

Page 1, line 11, replace "thirty-three" with "forty-one"

Page 1, line 13, replace "thirty-seven" with "fifty-four"

Page 1, line 16, replace "eight" with "thirty"

Page 2, replace lines 15 through 19 with:

" <u>\$0</u>	<u>\$37,450</u>	<u>1.16%</u>	<u>\$0</u>
<u>\$37,450</u>	<u>\$90,750</u>	<u> \$434.42 + 2.16%</u>	<u>\$37,450</u>
<u>\$90,750</u>	<u>\$189,300</u>	<u>\$1,585.70 + 2.39%</u>	<u>\$90,750</u>
<u>\$189,300</u>	<u>\$411,500</u>	<u>\$3,941.05 + 2.78%</u>	<u>\$189,300</u>
<u>\$411,500</u>		<u> \$10,118.21 + 3.06%</u>	<u>\$411,500</u> "

## Page 2, remove lines 28 through 30

## Page 3, replace lines 1 and 2 with

" <u>\$0</u>	<u>\$62,600</u>	<u>1.16%</u>	<u>\$0</u>
<u>\$62,600</u>	<u>\$151,200</u>	<u> \$726.16 + 2.16%</u>	<u>\$62,600</u>
<u>\$151,200</u>	<u>\$230,450</u>	<u>\$2,639.92 + 2.39%</u>	<u>\$151,200</u>
<u>\$230,450</u>	<u>\$411,500</u>	<u>\$4,534.00 + 2.78%</u>	<u>\$230,450</u>
<u>\$411,500</u>		<u>\$9,567.19 + 3.06%</u>	<u>\$411,500</u> "

Page 3, replace lines 11 through 15 with:

" <u>\$0</u>	<u>\$31,300</u>	<u>1.16%</u>	<u>\$0</u>
<u>\$31,300</u>	<u>\$75,600</u>	<u> \$363.08 + 2.16%</u>	<u>\$31,300</u>
<u>\$75,600</u>	<u>\$115,225</u>	<u></u> \$1,319.96 <u>+2.39%</u>	<u>\$75,600</u>
<u>\$115,225</u>	<u>\$205,750</u>	<u>\$2,267.00 + 2.78%</u>	<u>\$115,225</u>
<u>\$205,750</u>		<u>\$4,783.60 + 3.06%</u>	<u>\$205,750</u> "

Page 3, replace lines 24 through 28 with:

" <u>\$0</u>	<u>\$50,200</u>	<u>1.16%</u>	<u>\$0</u>
<u>\$50,200</u>	<u>\$129,600</u>	<u> \$582.32 + 2.16%</u>	<u>\$50,200</u>
<u>\$129,600</u>	<u>\$209,850</u>	<u>\$2,297.36 + 2.39%</u>	<u>\$129,600</u>

15.0258.03003

<u>\$209,850</u>	<u>\$411,500</u>	<u>\$4,215.34 + 2.78%</u>	<u>\$209,850</u>
<u>\$411,500</u>		<u> \$9,821.21 + 3.06%</u>	<u>\$411,500</u> "
Page 4, replace lines 7 through 11 with:			
" <u>\$0</u>	<u>\$2,500</u>	<u>1.16%</u>	<u>\$0</u>
<u>\$2,500</u>	<u>\$5,900</u>	<u>\$29.00 + 2.04%</u>	<u>\$2,500</u>
<u>\$5,900</u>	<u>\$9,050</u>	<u>\$98.36 + 2.27%</u>	<u>\$5,900</u>
<u>\$9,050</u>	<u>\$12,300</u>	<u> \$169.87 + 2.64%</u>	<u>\$9,050</u>
<u>\$12,300</u>		<u>\$255.67 + 2.90%</u>	<u>\$12,300</u> "

Page 5, line 8, replace "2014" with "2015"

Renumber accordingly